Subcooled Boiling Oscillations in Natural Circulation Boiling
Loop at Low Pressure
Arnab Karmakar, Nababithi Goswami, and Swapan Paruya
Dept. of Chemical Engineering, NIT Durgapur, West Bengal 713209, India
DOI 10.1002/aic.14258
Published online October 28, 2013 in Wiley Online Library (wileyonlinelibrary.com)
Flow instabilities in a natural circulation boiling loop at a low pressure are reported. The oscillations at boiling incipi-
ence are primarily chaotic and bifurcate to quasiperiodic ones depending on inlet subcooling DTsub and heater power

Data Set
Loop
Pressure
ploop (kPa)
Heater
Power
Q (kW)
Heat
Flux q00
(kW/m2)
Inlet
Subcooling
DTsub
(5 Tsat2Tin)
(�C)
P1Q3DTSUB50 111.325 3.0 45.559 50.0
P1Q3DTSUB40 40.0
P1Q3DTSUB30 30.0
P1Q4DTSUB50 4.0 50.955 50.0
P1Q4DTSUB40 40.0
P1Q4DTSUB30 30.0
P1Q5DTSUB50 5.0 75.932 50.0
P1Q5DTSUB40 40.0
P1Q5DTSUB30 30.0
AIChE Journal January 2014 Vol. 60, No. 1 Published on behalf of the AIChE DOI 10.1002/aic 377
oscillations. One may note that the zero time shown in the
plots is at the instant of the inception of flow oscillations.
We noted that tboil (the time required for the inception of the